

UNITED NATIONS SECURITY COUNCIL



Distr. GENERAL

S/11869*
6 November 1975

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

OFFICIAL COMMUNIQUE OF THE 1853RD MEETING OF THE SECURITY COUNCIL

Held in private in the Security Council Chamber at Headquarters on Thursday, 6 November 1975, at 12.15 a.m.

At its 1853rd meeting, held in private on 6 November 1975, the Security Council continued its consideration of the situation concerning Western Sahara. The representatives of Morocco, Spain and Algeria, as three of the four parties concerned and interested, were invited by decision of the Council to take part in the meeting.

The members of the Council put questions to the representatives of parties concerned and interested and received answers to them.

After a suspension of the meeting, the Council decided to authorize its President to issue, on its behalf, the following appeal to His Majesty King Hassan II of Morocco:

"The Security Council has authorized me to address to Your Majesty an urgent request to put an end forthwith to the declared march into Western Sahara."

^{*} This document is issued in place of the original version of S/PV.1853.